John N. Smith fonds

File: Title:

Call Number: 1999-018/001

A Cool Dry, Place: Script
1) Script
(2) Cool Dry Script -- notes

3) Archives [call sheets, revised script pages etc.]

(4) First draft

(5) Second draft

(6) First polish

) Revised draft

(8) More Than Just a Game script
9) Revised draft

(20) Revised draft

(12) Revised draft

(12) Revised draft

(13) Revised draft

(14) Revised draft

(15) Revised draft

(16) Revised script

a7 Revised script

(18) Revised script

(19) Draft

(20) Draft -- Blue Revision
(21) Draft -- Vince

(22) Old Script Pages

Call Number: 1999-018/002

1) Old Script, Photos

Production Files

(2) Archives
3) Archives
4) Cool, Dry -- archives

(5) Archives [correspondence and storyboards]

(6) Archives [correspondence, notes, memoranda, etc.]
@) Archives [correspondence, notes, memoranda, etc.]
(8) A Cool Dry, Place [correspondence, schedules, notes]
9) A Cool Dry, Place [correspondence, schedules, notes]

(20) Breakdowns
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Date(s): Note:
1997
1997
1997
November 29, 1995
April 30, 1996
May 12, 1996
May 26, 1996
1997
1997
January 14, 1997
January 22, 1997
January 22, 1997
January 22, 1997
February 22, 1997
February 22, 1997
1997 lof3
1997 20f3
1997 30f3
April 8, 1997
April 23, 1997
May 20, 1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997 lof2
1997 20f2
1997-1998 lof2
1997-1998 20f2
1997



John N. Smith fonds

File:

(11)
12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(39)
(36)
(37)
(38)

Title:

Call Sheets

Call Sheets

Clearance

Cool Dry Playback Clips
Cool Dry Continuity

Daily Phone Lists and Schedule
Editing

Film Index

Final Crew List

Fund Raiser

Letter Head

Lindsey

T.O. File [Memoranda]
Out-Going Memos

Memos Received

Travel Memo
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Music Cool Dry

The Powder Room
Playback Stock Footage (Cool Dry)
Rehearsal (Cool Dry)

Cool Dry Schedule (Entire)
Cool Dry Script

Shooting Archives
Shooting Archives
Shooting Schedule

Post Schedule

Call Number: 1999-018/003

)
)
®)
(4)
®)
(6)
(@)
8)
9)
(10)

Screen Test Kids

ADR John Smith

[Fisher Farm]

Fisher Farm

Fisher Field

Russ and Calvin meet Beth on Horse
[Streets]

[Streets]

[Streets]

Tree
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Date(s): Note:

1997 lof2
1997 20f2
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
[19977]
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
[19977]
1997

1997

1997

1997 1 of 22
1997 20f2
1997

1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
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John N. Smith fonds Inventory #096
File:  Title: Date(s): Note:

(12) Tree Focal Length Progression 1997

(12) Walk and Talk 1997

(13) Cool and Dry -- Black and White Contact Sheets lof4

(14) Cool and Dry -- Black and White Contact Sheets 20f4

(15) Cool and Dry -- Black and White Contact Sheets 3of4

(16) Cool and Dry -- Black and White Contact Sheets 4 of 4

Post-Production Files

(17)  ADR 1997

(18) Archives (Post-Production) 1997

(29) Archives (Post-Production) 1997

(20) Clearance (Post-Production) 1997

(21) Dailies SC# Breakdown (Post-Production) 1997

(22) Editing (Post-Production) 1997

(23) End Titles 1997

(24) Cool Dry -- Fax Cover 1997

(25) Fax Numbers 1997

(26) Final Crew List (Post-Production) 1997

(27) Movie Preview 1997

(28) Cool Dry Music 1997

(29) Fox Music (Post Production) 1997

(30) Music -- Legal 1997

(31) Music -- Songs (Post-Production) 1997-1998
(32) Temp. Music 1997

(33) Music Supervisor Resumes (Post-Production) 1997

(34) Outgoing Memos (Post-Production) 1997

(35) Post-Production Suff Intro. 1997

(36) Post-Schedule 1997

(37) Preview No. 2 1997

(38) REM 1997

(39) REM 1997

(40) REM Screening (Post-Production) 1997

(412) Resumes 1997

(42) Script Chronology (Post-Production) 1997

(43) Videotape Forum (Fox) 1997-1998
(44) November 4th -- C.D. Place Rough Cut Screening [19977] lof2

Questionnaires
(45) November 4th -- C.D. Place Rough Cut Screening [19977] 20f2
Questionnaires
(46) Screening Questionnaires 1997 lof3

47 Screening Questionnaires 1997 20f3



John N. Smith fonds

File:

(48)

(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(59)
(56)
(57)
(58)

Title:

Screening Questionnaires

Personnel Files

Casting (Cool Dry)
Casting (Cool Dry)
Casting (Cool Dry)

Cool Dry Contact Lists
Contact Lists

David Coutsworth

Joey

Laura Strogoff Publicity
Resumes Acting Coaches
Montreal Editors

Call Number: 1999-018/004

1)
)
®)
(4)
®)
(6)
(@)
8)

9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)

[Personnel]

Dr. Phillip

Monica Potter

Resumes -- Cool Dry Editors

Cool Dry Resumes -- Other (Hair, Make-up, etc.)
Resumes -- Photographers

Speech Coach

Vince Vaughn

Finance

Cool Dry Budget #2

Cool Dry Budget Updates

Cool Dry Contract

Contracts

Cool Dry

John N. Smith -- Petty Cash Submitted

Call Number: 1999-018/005

)
)

®)
(4)

Video Cassettes

A Cool, Dry Place Basketball Rehearsal

A Cool, Dry Place Productions Ltd. --"A Cool Place"
35mm Pos and Mag Audio -- Roll #1 -- transfer date

A Cool, Dry Place -- Toronto Casting

Powder Room -- NFB Documentary Directed by Ann
Kennard, Produced by Michael Allder
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Date(s): Note:

1997 30f3

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
[19977]
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

June 14, 1997
May 15, 1997

May 8, 1997
October 15, 1996
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John N. Smith fonds Inventory #096
File:  Title: Date(s): Note:
(5) A Cool, Dry Place -- Calvin, Bobby Moat, Anthony April 24, 1997
Fabris, Dyllan Christopher
(6) Joey Lauren Adams, Jay Leno and David Letterman
@) Joey Lauren Adams, "Chasing Amy" and "Michael"
scenes
(8) Joey Lauren Adams, David Letterman April 30, 1997
9) Joey Lauren Adams, David Letterman April 30, 1997
(20) Untitled
(12) A Cool, Dry Place -- Toronto Casting April 29, 1997
(12) A Cool, Dry Place -- Toronto Casting April 28, 1997
(13) National High School Cheerleading Championships
(14) A Cool, Dry Place -- Compilation Tape May 6, 1997
(15) A Cool, Dry Place -- Monica Potter 'Kate' April 28, 1997
(16) A Cool, Dry Place May 2, 1997
a7 A Cool, Dry Place March 31, 1997
(18) A Cool, Dry Place -- Rose McGowan 'Kate' April 23, 1997

Call Number: 1999-018/006

Q) A Cool, Dry Place -- Supporting Cast lof2
(2) A Cool, Dry Place -- Supporting Cast 20f2
3) A Cool, Dry Place -- Calvin -- L.A. Kids March 29, 1997
4) A Cool, Dry Place March 26, 1997
(5) A Cool, Dry Place March 28, 1997

(6) A Cool, Dry Place -- Vince Vaughn -- Screen Test

@) A Cool, Dry Place -- Samantha Mathis (Kate)

(8) A Cool, Dry Place

9) A Cool, Dry Place -- Scene: Part One, Running time: 2 September 5, 1997

Hours
(10) A Cool, Dry Place -- Scene: Part Two, Running time: 2 September 5, 1997
Hours
(12) A Cool, Dry Place -- Temp. Music October 27, 1997
(12) A Cool, Dry Place -- Scene: 214, Running time: 27 August 29, 1997
seconds
(13) A Cool, Dry Place -- Temp. Music -- Temp. MX from
Allen
(14) A Cool, Dry Place -- Temp Music, October 28, 1997
(15) A Cool, Dry Place -- Temp. Music, October 28, 1997
(16) A Cool, Dry Place -- Temp. Music, October 30, 1997
a7 A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music, October 31, 1997

Call Number: 1999-018/007

Q) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1AB-2AB Pt. 1 of 3 FOX March 6, 1998



John N. Smith fonds

File: Title:

SPECS Approx. 40:00 Transferred

(2) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 3AB-4AB Pt. 2 of 3 FOX
SPECS Approx. 40:00 Transferred

3) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 5AB Pt. 3 of 3 FOX SPECS
Approx. 20:00 Transferred

4) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1-5 Locked for 3 REV. Pt. 1 of
2 FOX SPECS R/T54:15 Transferred Feb. 24th, 1998

(5) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1-5 Locked for 3 REV. Pt. 2 of
2 FOX SPECS R/T54:15 Transferred Feb. 24th, 1998

(6) A Cool, Dry Place Feb. 20 Cut Part 1 of 2 54:19 Viewing
copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 20th, 1998

@) A Cool, Dry Place Feb. 20 Cut Part 1 of 2 46:04 Viewing
copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 20th, 1998

(8) A Cool, Dry Place Sue Edit 1 Alt. Open RLS 1 and 2
Viewing copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 18th,
1998

9) A Cool, Dry Place Studio Cut#1 Pt. 1 of 2 Viewing copy
Transferred Feb. 18th, 1998

(20) A Cool, Dry Place Studio Cut #1 Pt. 2 of 2 Viewing Copy
Transferred Feb. 18th, 1998

(12) A Cool, Dry Place PRE. #3 Reels 1-5 Pt. 1 of 2 54:41

(12) A Cool, Dry Place PRE. #3 Feb. 7, 1998 Pt. 2 of 2 46:44
Viewing Copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 11th,
1998

(13) A Cool, Dry Place Producer's Cut #3 Part 1 of 2 FOX
SPECS 52:00 Transferred Feb. 2, 1998

(14) A Cool, Dry Place Producer's Cut #3 Part 2 of 2 FOX
SPECS 52:00 Transferred Feb. 2, 1998

(15) A Cool, Dry Place Reels 1AB-5AB First Trial from
Interneg Date x-Ferred:

(16) A Cool, Dry Place Vaughn (V.7) 4/13 Part 1 of 2 FOX
SPECS Transferred

a7 A Cool, Dry Place Vaughn (V.7) 4/13 Part 1 of 2 FOX
SPECS Transferred

(18) A Cool, Dry Place Part 1 of 2 Viewing Copy Kevin
McCormick Transferred

(19) A Cool, Dry Place Part 2 of 2 Viewing Copy Kevin
McCormick Transferred

Call Number: 1999-018/008

Q) A Cool, Dry Place David Krystal Temp Music Screening
Cassette

(2) A Cool, Dry Place David 2 Preview Final version
Screening Cassette Transfer Dec. 22 1997 (scenes 85,
174 Grampa, 185 Russ/Kate phone)

3) Untitled

(4) A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL:
#9-#10-#11-#12-#13
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Date(s): Note:

March 6, 1998
March 6, 1998
February 24, 1998
February 24, 1998
February 20, 1998
February 20, 1998

February 18, 1998

February 18, 1998
February 18, 1998
February 7, 1998
February 11, 1998
February 2, 1998
February 2, 1998
August 6, 1998
April 14, 1998
April 14,1998
March 15, 1997

March 15, 1997

August 19, 1997

December 22, 1997

October 15, 1997



John N. Smith fonds

File: Title:

(5) A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL:
#5-#6-#7-#8

(6) A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL:
H#H1-#2-#2-#4

@) TCL Resources Ltd. A Cool, Dry Place 2 Preview Final
Version Dubbed Dec. 13, 1997

(8) ASMI Part 1 scene 1-90 and 2 scene 95-145

(9) ASMI Part 3 John TCL Resources Ltd. A Cool, Dry Place
Scene 146 to end

Call Number: 1999-018/009

Audio Tapes

1) Chantal [Kreviazik] -- "Here" song for movie

(2) Cool, Dry Place -- Grant Lee Buffalo

3) Cool, Dry Place -- (2) songs

4) Cool, Dry Place -- "Nobody Knows Me (Like You Do)"
(5) Cool, Dry Place -- "Life Goes On", Gordon Kennedy
(6) Cool, Dry Place -- "Torn", Natalie Imbruglia

) Cool, Dry Place -- "No Wonder", Michelle Shocked
(8) Cool, Dry Place -- "Drowning In Flame", Jennifer Stills
9) Jules Shear (New Singer/Songwriter Tunes)

(20) Cool, Dry Place -- Songs

(12) Cool, Dry Place - "Maybe", K.D. Lang

(12) Cool, Dry Place -- Temp. Music

(13) Cool, Dry Place -- "Live as you Dream", Beth Orton
(14) Cool, Dry Place -- Shower Scene

(15) David Masson Commercial Announcer

(16) Nathan Demos

a7 Cool, Dry Place -- Songs for Scenes

(18) Cool, Dry Place -- The Jayhawks

(19) Cool, Dry Place -- Peter Stuart song

(20) Cool, Dry Place -- REM song

(21) Cool, Dry Place -- REM tracks

(22) Jim Cuddy 5 Song Sampler, Unmastered

(23) Vezi Tayyeb (693-7822) Demo

(24) Claudia Theriault, French Narration

(25) Ron Sexsmith

(26) Chantal [Kreviazik], "Here"

27) Country Classics -- A Cool Dry Place

(28) Bourne Music Co., Selected Standards, "Unforgettable
That's What We Are"

page 7
Inventory #096

Date(s): Note:
October 15, 1997

October 15, 1997

December 13, 1997

October 2, 1997
October 2, 1997

February 10, 1998

November 11, 1997
February 13, 1998
January 29, 1998

October 10, 1997
January 27, 1998
November 18, 1997
November 25, 1997
January 4, 1998
April 17, 1997

February 13, 1998
January 27, 1998
December 5, 1997
December 12, 1997
November 4, 1997

Compact Disc
1995 Compact Disc



