John N. Smith fonds Inventory #096

File: Title: Date(s): Note:

Call Number: 1999-018/001

A Cool	Dry, Place: \$	3cript
--------	----------------	--------

(1)	Script	1997	
(2)	Cool Dry Script notes	1997	
(3)	Archives [call sheets, revised script pages etc.]	1997	
(4)	First draft	November 29, 1995	
(5)	Second draft	April 30, 1996	
(6)	First polish	May 12, 1996	
(7)	Revised draft	May 26, 1996	
(8)	More Than Just a Game script	1997	
(9)	Revised draft	1997	
(10)	Revised draft	January 14, 1997	
(11)	Revised draft	January 22, 1997	
(12)	Revised draft	January 22, 1997	
(13)	Revised draft	January 22, 1997	
(14)	Revised draft	February 22, 1997	
(15)	Revised draft	February 22, 1997	
(16)	Revised script	1997	1 of 3
(17)	Revised script	1997	2 of 3
(18)	Revised script	1997	3 of 3
(19)	Draft	April 8, 1997	
(20)	Draft Blue Revision	April 23, 1997	
(21)	Draft Vince	May 20, 1997	
(22)	Old Script Pages	1997	

Call Number: 1999-018/002

(1) Old Script, Photos	1997
١,) Old Ochpt, i flotos	1001

Production Files

(2)	Archives	1997	
(3)	Archives	1997	
(4)	Cool, Dry archives	1997	
(5)	Archives [correspondence and storyboards]	1997	
(6)	Archives [correspondence, notes, memoranda, etc.]	1997	1 of 2
(7)	Archives [correspondence, notes, memoranda, etc.]	1997	2 of 2
(8)	A Cool Dry, Place [correspondence, schedules, notes]	1997-1998	1 of 2
(9)	A Cool Dry, Place [correspondence, schedules, notes]	1997-1998	2 of 2
(10)	Breakdowns	1997	

page 2
Inventory #096 John N. Smith fonds

JOHN N. SIMILI TORUS			
File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
(11)	Call Sheets	1997	1 of 2
(12)	Call Sheets	1997	2 of 2
(13)	Clearance	1997	
(14)	Cool Dry Playback Clips	1997	
(15)	Cool Dry Continuity	1997	
(16)	Daily Phone Lists and Schedule		
(17)	Editing	1997	
(18)	Film Index	1997	
(19)	Final Crew List	1997	
(20)	Fund Raiser	1997	
(21)	Letter Head	[1997?]	
(22)	Lindsey	1997	
(23)	T.O. File [Memoranda]	1997	
(24)	Out-Going Memos	1997	
(25)	Memos Received	1997	
(26)	Travel Memo	1997	
(27)	Miscellaneous	1997	
(28)	Miscellaneous	1997	
(29)	Music Cool Dry	1997	
(30)	The Powder Room	[1997?]	
(31)	Playback Stock Footage (Cool Dry)	1997	
(32)	Rehearsal (Cool Dry)		
(33)	Cool Dry Schedule (Entire)	1997	
(34)	Cool Dry Script	1997	
(35)	Shooting Archives	1997	1 of 22
(36)	Shooting Archives	1997	2 of 2
(37)	Shooting Schedule	1997	
(38)	Post Schedule	1997	
<u>Call N</u>	<u>umber: 1999-018/003</u>		
(1)	Screen Test Kids	1997	
(2)	ADR John Smith	1997	
(3)	[Fisher Farm]	1997	
(4)	Fisher Farm	1997	
(5)	Fisher Field	1997	
(6)	Russ and Calvin meet Beth on Horse	1997	
(7)	[Streets]	1997	
(8)	[Streets]	1997	
(9)	[Streets]	1997	
(10)	Tree	1997	

page 3
Inventory #096 John N. Smith fonds

File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
(11)	Tree Focal Length Progression	1997	
(12)	Walk and Talk	1997	
(13)	Cool and Dry Black and White Contact Sheets		1 of 4
(14)	Cool and Dry Black and White Contact Sheets		2 of 4
(15)	Cool and Dry Black and White Contact Sheets		3 of 4
(16)	Cool and Dry Black and White Contact Sheets		4 of 4
	Post-Production Files		
(17)	ADR	1997	
(18)	Archives (Post-Production)	1997	
(19)	Archives (Post-Production)	1997	
(20)	Clearance (Post-Production)	1997	
(21)	Dailies SC# Breakdown (Post-Production)	1997	
(22)	Editing (Post-Production)	1997	
(23)	End Titles	1997	
(24)	Cool Dry Fax Cover	1997	
(25)	Fax Numbers	1997	
(26)	Final Crew List (Post-Production)	1997	
(27)	Movie Preview	1997	
(28)	Cool Dry Music	1997	
(29)	Fox Music (Post Production)	1997	
(30)	Music Legal	1997	
(31)	Music Songs (Post-Production)	1997-1998	
(32)	Temp. Music	1997	
(33)	Music Supervisor Resumes (Post-Production)	1997	
(34)	Outgoing Memos (Post-Production)	1997	
(35)	Post-Production Suff Intro.	1997	
(36)	Post-Schedule	1997	
(37)	Preview No. 2	1997	
(38)	REM	1997	
(39)	REM	1997	
(40)	REM Screening (Post-Production)	1997	
(41)	Resumes	1997	
(42)	Script Chronology (Post-Production)	1997	
(43)	Videotape Forum (Fox)	1997-1998	
(44)	November 4th C.D. Place Rough Cut Screening Questionnaires	[1997?]	1 of 2
(45)	November 4th C.D. Place Rough Cut Screening Questionnaires	[1997?]	2 of 2
(46)	Screening Questionnaires	1997	1 of 3
(47)	Screening Questionnaires	1997	2 of 3

page 4 ventory #096

John	N. Smith fonds		Inv
File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
(48)	Screening Questionnaires	1997	3 of 3
	Personnel Files		
(49)	Casting (Cool Dry)	1997	
(50)	Casting (Cool Dry)	1997	
(51)	Casting (Cool Dry)	1997	
(52)	Cool Dry Contact Lists	1997	
(53)	Contact Lists	1997	
(54)	David Coutsworth	1997	
(55)	Joey	[1997?]	
(56)	Laura Strogoff Publicity	1997	
(57)	Resumes Acting Coaches	1997	
(58)	Montreal Editors	1997	
Call N	umber: 1999-018/004		
(1)	[Personnel]	1997	
(2)	Dr. Phillip	1997	
(3)	Monica Potter	1997	
(4)	Resumes Cool Dry Editors	1997	
(5)	Cool Dry Resumes Other (Hair, Make-up, etc.)	1997	
(6)	Resumes Photographers	1997	
(7)	Speech Coach	1997	
(8)	Vince Vaughn	1997	
	Finance		
(9)	Cool Dry Budget #2	1997	
(10)	Cool Dry Budget Updates	1997	
(11)	Cool Dry Contract	1997	
(12)	Contracts	1997	
(13)	Cool Dry	1997	
(14)	John N. Smith Petty Cash Submitted	1997	
<u>Call N</u>	umber: 1999-018/005		
	Video Cassettes		
(1)	A Cool, Dry Place Basketball Rehearsal	June 14, 1997	
(2)	A Cool, Dry Place Productions Ltd"A Cool Place" 35mm Pos and Mag Audio Roll #1 transfer date	May 15, 1997	
(3)	A Cool, Dry Place Toronto Casting	May 8, 1997	
(4)	Powder Room NFB Documentary Directed by Ann Kennard, Produced by Michael Allder	October 15, 1996	

John N. Smith fonds

File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
(5)	A Cool, Dry Place Calvin, Bobby Moat, Anthony Fabris, Dyllan Christopher	April 24, 1997	
(6)	Joey Lauren Adams, Jay Leno and David Letterman		
(7)	Joey Lauren Adams, "Chasing Amy" and "Michael" scenes		
(8)	Joey Lauren Adams, David Letterman	April 30, 1997	
(9)	Joey Lauren Adams, David Letterman	April 30, 1997	
(10)	Untitled		
(11)	A Cool, Dry Place Toronto Casting	April 29, 1997	
(12)	A Cool, Dry Place Toronto Casting	April 28, 1997	
(13)	National High School Cheerleading Championships		
(14)	A Cool, Dry Place Compilation Tape	May 6, 1997	
(15)	A Cool, Dry Place Monica Potter 'Kate'	April 28, 1997	
(16)	A Cool, Dry Place	May 2, 1997	
(17)	A Cool, Dry Place	March 31, 1997	
(18)	A Cool, Dry Place Rose McGowan 'Kate'	April 23, 1997	
Call Nu	<u>umber: 1999-018/006</u>		
(1)	A Cool, Dry Place Supporting Cast		1 of 2
(2)	A Cool, Dry Place Supporting Cast		2 of 2
(3)	A Cool, Dry Place Calvin L.A. Kids	March 29, 1997	
(4)	A Cool, Dry Place	March 26, 1997	
(5)	A Cool, Dry Place	March 28, 1997	
(6)	A Cool, Dry Place Vince Vaughn Screen Test		
(7)	A Cool, Dry Place Samantha Mathis (Kate)		
(8)	A Cool, Dry Place		
(9)	A Cool, Dry Place Scene: Part One, Running time: 2 Hours	September 5, 1997	
(10)	A Cool, Dry Place Scene: Part Two, Running time: 2 Hours	September 5, 1997	
(11)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music	October 27, 1997	
(12)	A Cool, Dry Place Scene: 214, Running time: 27 seconds	August 29, 1997	
(13)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music Temp. MX from Allen		
(14)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp Music,	October 28, 1997	
(15)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music,	October 28, 1997	
(16)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music,	October 30, 1997	
(17)	A Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music,	October 31, 1997	
Call Nu	umber: 1999-018/007		

(1) A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1AB-2AB Pt. 1 of 3 FOX John N. Smith fonds Inventory #096

File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
	SPECS Approx. 40:00 Transferred		
(2)	A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 3AB-4AB Pt. 2 of 3 FOX SPECS Approx. 40:00 Transferred	March 6, 1998	
(3)	A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 5AB Pt. 3 of 3 FOX SPECS Approx. 20:00 Transferred	March 6, 1998	
(4)	A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1-5 Locked for 3 REV. Pt. 1 of 2 FOX SPECS R/T54:15 Transferred Feb. 24th, 1998	February 24, 1998	
(5)	A Cool, Dry Place Reels: 1-5 Locked for 3 REV. Pt. 2 of 2 FOX SPECS R/T54:15 Transferred Feb. 24th, 1998	February 24, 1998	
(6)	A Cool, Dry Place Feb. 20 Cut Part 1 of 2 54:19 Viewing copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 20th, 1998	February 20, 1998	
(7)	A Cool, Dry Place Feb. 20 Cut Part 1 of 2 46:04 Viewing copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 20th, 1998	February 20, 1998	
(8)	A Cool, Dry Place Sue Edit 1 Alt. Open RLS 1 and 2 Viewing copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 18th, 1998	February 18, 1998	
(9)	A Cool, Dry Place Studio Cut#1 Pt. 1 of 2 Viewing copy Transferred Feb. 18th, 1998	February 18, 1998	
(10)	A Cool, Dry Place Studio Cut #1 Pt. 2 of 2 Viewing Copy Transferred Feb. 18th, 1998	February 18, 1998	
(11)	A Cool, Dry Place PRE. #3 Reels 1-5 Pt. 1 of 2 54:41	February 7, 1998	
(12)	A Cool, Dry Place PRE. #3 Feb. 7, 1998 Pt. 2 of 2 46:44 Viewing Copy for FOX SPECS Transferred Feb. 11th, 1998	February 11, 1998	
(13)	A Cool, Dry Place Producer's Cut #3 Part 1 of 2 FOX SPECS 52:00 Transferred Feb. 2, 1998	February 2, 1998	
(14)	A Cool, Dry Place Producer's Cut #3 Part 2 of 2 FOX SPECS 52:00 Transferred Feb. 2, 1998	February 2, 1998	
(15)	A Cool, Dry Place Reels 1AB-5AB First Trial from Interneg Date x-Ferred:	August 6, 1998	
(16)	A Cool, Dry Place Vaughn (V.7) 4/13 Part 1 of 2 FOX SPECS Transferred	April 14, 1998	
(17)	A Cool, Dry Place Vaughn (V.7) 4/13 Part 1 of 2 FOX SPECS Transferred	April 14, 1998	
(18)	A Cool, Dry Place Part 1 of 2 Viewing Copy Kevin McCormick Transferred	March 15, 1997	
(19)	A Cool, Dry Place Part 2 of 2 Viewing Copy Kevin McCormick Transferred	March 15, 1997	
<u>Call N</u>	<u>umber: 1999-018/008</u>		
(1)	A Cool, Dry Place David Krystal Temp Music Screening Cassette	August 19, 1997	
(2)	A Cool, Dry Place David 2 Preview Final version Screening Cassette Transfer Dec. 22 1997 (scenes 85, 174 Grampa, 185 Russ/Kate phone)	December 22, 1997	
(3)	Untitled		
(4)	A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL: #9-#10-#11-#12-#13	October 15, 1997	

John N. Smith fonds Inventory #096

File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
(5)	A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL: #5-#6-#7-#8	October 15, 1997	
(6)	A Cool, Dry Place Editorial REM Assembly RL: #1-#2-#4	October 15, 1997	
(7)	TCL Resources Ltd. A Cool, Dry Place 2 Preview Final Version Dubbed Dec. 13, 1997	December 13, 1997	
(8)	ASMI Part 1 scene 1-90 and 2 scene 95-145	October 2, 1997	
(9)	ASMI Part 3 John TCL Resources Ltd. A Cool, Dry Place Scene 146 to end	October 2, 1997	

Call Number: 1999-018/009

Audio Tapes

	Tudio Tupoo		
(1)	Chantal [Kreviazik] "Here" song for movie		
(2)	Cool, Dry Place Grant Lee Buffalo		
(3)	Cool, Dry Place (2) songs	February 10, 1998	
(4)	Cool, Dry Place "Nobody Knows Me (Like You Do)"		
(5)	Cool, Dry Place "Life Goes On", Gordon Kennedy	November 11, 1997	
(6)	Cool, Dry Place "Torn", Natalie Imbruglia	February 13, 1998	
(7)	Cool, Dry Place "No Wonder", Michelle Shocked	January 29, 1998	
(8)	Cool, Dry Place "Drowning In Flame", Jennifer Stills		
(9)	Jules Shear (New Singer/Songwriter Tunes)	October 10, 1997	
(10)	Cool, Dry Place Songs	January 27, 1998	
(11)	Cool, Dry Place - "Maybe", K.D. Lang	November 18, 1997	
(12)	Cool, Dry Place Temp. Music	November 25, 1997	
(13)	Cool, Dry Place "Live as you Dream", Beth Orton	January 4, 1998	
(14)	Cool, Dry Place Shower Scene	April 17, 1997	
(15)	David Masson Commercial Announcer		
(16)	Nathan Demos		
(17)	Cool, Dry Place Songs for Scenes	February 13, 1998	
(18)	Cool, Dry Place The Jayhawks	January 27, 1998	
(19)	Cool, Dry Place Peter Stuart song	December 5, 1997	
(20)	Cool, Dry Place REM song	December 12, 1997	
(21)	Cool, Dry Place REM tracks	November 4, 1997	
(22)	Jim Cuddy 5 Song Sampler, Unmastered		
(23)	Vezi Tayyeb (693-7822) Demo		
(24)	Claudia Theriault, French Narration		
(25)	Ron Sexsmith		
(26)	Chantal [Kreviazik], "Here"		
(27)	Country Classics A Cool Dry Place		Compact Disc
(28)	Bourne Music Co., Selected Standards, "Unforgettable That's What We Are"	1995	Compact Disc